MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied

(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)




0~

10

i1

12
13

14
15
16

17
18
19

20
21

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

31
32

FIRST REGULAR SESSION

ONE HUNDRED AND TWELFTH LEGISLATURE

Legislative Document No. 676

H.P. 473 House of Representatives, February 26, 1985

Reference to the Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs
suggested and ordered printed.

EDWIN H. PERT, Clerk
Presented by Representative Zirnkilton of Mount Desert.

Cosponsored by Representative Higgins of Portland, Representative
Higgins of Scarborough and Representative Ingraham of Houlton.

STATE OF MAINE

IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD
NINETEEN HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-FIVE

AN ACT to Increase State Involvement in
Tourism Promotion.

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as
follows:

Appropriation. The following funds are appropri-
ated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes
of this Act.

1985-86
STATE DEVELOPMENT OFFICE
Division of Tourism
All Other $500, 000

These funds are to be
used to provide addi-
tional tourism promo-
tion.



B Wk

(€,]

STATEMENT OF FACT

The purpose of this

$500,000 for
State.

additional

bill is to appropriate
tourism promotion in the

1705021385

Page 2-L.D. 676





