MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

1 2	FIRST REGULAR SESSION									
3 4	ONE HUNDRED AND TWELFTH LEGISLATURE									
5 6	Legislative Document	No. 676								
7 8 9	H.P. 473 House of Representatives, February 26, 1985 Reference to the Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs suggested and ordered printed.									
10	EDWIN H.	PERT, Clerk								
11	Presented by Representative Zirnkilton of Mount Desert. Cosponsored by Representative Higgins of Portland, Representing of Scarborough and Representative Ingraham of Houlton									
12 13	STATE OF MAINE									
14 15 16	IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD NINETEEN HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-FIVE									
17 18 19	AN ACT to Increase State Involvement i Tourism Promotion.	in								
20 21	Be it enacted by the People of the State of M follows:	Maine as								
22 23 24	Appropriation. The following funds are a ated from the General Fund to carry out the of this Act.	appropri- purposes								
25		<u> 1985-86</u>								
26	STATE DEVELOPMENT OFFICE									
27	Division of Tourism									
28	All Other	\$500,000								
29 30 31 32	These funds are to be used to provide addi-tional tourism promotion.									

2	The	purpos	e of	this	bill	is	to	appı	copri	ate
3	\$500,000	for a	dditio	nal t	courism	pr	omoti	on	in	the
4	State.									

STATEMENT OF FACT

1

5 1705021385